

ã

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 13861&13862/2007 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7018/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2005 in CRLA No. 893/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VIPIN MALHOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional
documents and office report)

Date: 29/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Dodkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shubhra Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The only prayer in this petition is that the petitioner may be permitted to
undergo sentence in the Tihar Jail instead of the Jail at Vishakapatnam. The
prayer is accepted.

CRL.M.P. is disposed of accordingly.

(Meenakshi)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Sr. P.A.

Court Master