

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CR L M P . N O S . 3 8 9 & 3 9 1 / 2 0 0 8 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7 0 1 8 / 2 0 0 6

V I P I N M A L H O T R A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F A . P .

Respondent(s)

(For directions and permission to file addl.documents and office report)

Date: 1 3 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E P. S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Shar m a , Adv.  
Mr. P a w a n Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kr. Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Shar mil a Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Shar a n, A.S.G.  
Mr. P. K . Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishn a P r a s a d, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

If the applicant goes to the Tihar Jail for the purpose of  
custody, the jail authorities shall take him to custody in connection  
with C.C. No.1 6 / 1 9 9 7 of the Special Judge, CBI, Visha k a p a t n a m .

The criminal miscellaneous petitions are, accordingly,  
disposed of.

(Vijay Aggarwal) (Neena Verm a)  
Court Master AR- cum- P S